TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549236 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT Recorded on Reel 5066, Frame 0774

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, as Former Administrative Agent		10/31/2019	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ally Bank, as Successor Administrative Agent
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3846205	ENOVATE
Registration Number:	3987365	CART CARE
Serial Number:	77747459	ENOVATE MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7943

Email: skowalski@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Kowalski

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31656000115 - Slawski		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia Kowalski		
SIGNATURE:	/Sylvia Kowalski/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019		

Total Attachments: 2

source=16. Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement - EnovateIT (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0083 source=16. Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement - EnovateIT (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Pursuant to the terms of the Agency Resignation and Assignment Agreement dated as of October 31, 2019, between Fifth Third Bank, as former administrative agent ("Assignor"), with its mailing address at 424 Church Street, Nashville, Tennessee 37219, and Ally Bank, as successor administrative agent ("Assignee"), with its mailing address at 300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10022, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to that certain Trademark Security Agreement between EnovateIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the Assignor dated as of July 9, 2013, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2013 in Reel 5066, Frame 0774 and the security interest of the Assignor in the trademarks listed therein and on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of this <u>31st</u>day of October, 2019.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By //www. ii/iii/ Name Tanja Wiley //

Title ____ Vice President

Classification: Internal Use

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
ENOVATE	77747362	5/29/09	3846205	9/7/10	Registered
CART CARE	85063900	1/16/10	3987365	6/28/11	Registered
ENOVATE MEDICAL	77747459	5/29/09			Abandoned
					8/9/10

Classification, Internal Use

CHICAGO/#3373842.2A

RECORDED: 11/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0086